

ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

בס"ד

UNION OF ORTHODOX JEWISH CONGREGATIONS OF AMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה
ELEVEN BROADWAY / NEW YORK, NY 10004 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

June 22, 2020

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by

Lanxess Solutions US, Inc., 2 Armstrong Road, Shelton, CT 06484

at the following facilitie(s) are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

LANXESS Canada CO/CIE-West Hill, 565 Coronation Drive, West Hill, Toronto, ON CANADA

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Anderol			
• FGCS-2	OUV3-7C23D29	Pareve	(U) Symbol required.
• FGCS-2 Plus	OUV3-DEE0217	Pareve	(U) Symbol required.
• FGCS-2HD	OUV3-9C9B965	Pareve	① Symbol required.
Brand: Lanxess			
• Food Grease G2250	OUV3-931B1F5	Pareve	(U) Symbol required.
• G2161	OUV3-A6A6E70	Pareve	(U) Symbol required.
• G2215	OUV3-C165BA6	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• G2222	OUV3-D8D8388	Pareve	① Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachu Skack

This certification is valid through 04/30/2021

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

Page 1 of 3



ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

בס"ד

UNION OF ORTHODOX JEWISH CONGREGATIONS OF AMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה
ELEVEN BROADWAY / NEW YORK, NY 10004 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

June 22, 2020

Lanxess Solutions US, Inc. (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company at the facilitie(s) listed above are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Lanxess (continued)			
• G2225	OUV3-4138010	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• G2233	OUV3-2B2F14D	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• G2234	OUV3-976800C	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• G2235	OUV3-4267333	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• G2242	OUV3-A1CDA68	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• G2243	OUV3-BA39D2B	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• G2246	OUV3-0D2807B	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• G2248	OUV3-389759A	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• G2248-2	OUV3-0297A26	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• G2249-1	OUV3-E6D4E94	Pareve	U Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachu Skack

This certification is valid through 04/30/2021



ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

בס"ד

UNION OF ORTHODOX JEWISH CONGREGATIONS OF AMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה
ELEVEN BROADWAY / NEW YORK, NY 10004 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

June 22, 2020

Lanxess Solutions US, Inc. (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company at the facilitie(s) listed above are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Lanxess (continued)			
• G2249-2	OUV3-AF47C9D	Pareve	① Symbol required.
• G2250 (All Viscosities)	OUV3-4487F39	Pareve	① Symbol required.
• G2294-2	OUV3-4AF86F5	Pareve	U Symbol required.
Brand: Laxness			
• G2233	OUV3-4EC5A3C	Pareve	① Symbol required.
• G2234	OUV3-ED3125F	Pareve	① Symbol required.
• G2235	OUV3-290979C	Pareve	U Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachen Strack

This certification is valid through 04/30/2021